PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Troxel Company	03/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troxel Products, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Tubb Avenue	
City:	West Point	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6342013
Patent Number:	D374902
Patent Number:	5645489
Patent Number:	D372290
Patent Number:	D370960
Patent Number:	D382618
Patent Number:	6048251
Patent Number:	D387119
Patent Number:	4961558
Patent Number:	5842927
Patent Number:	6036604
Patent Number:	6482096
Patent Number:	6494787
Patent Number:	6542613
Patent Number:	6669394
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0847

500157920

Patent Number:	D331092
Patent Number:	D341389
Patent Number:	D343671
Patent Number:	D347458
Patent Number:	D350381
Patent Number:	D363521
Patent Number:	D363524
Patent Number:	D366086
Patent Number:	D366512
Patent Number:	D366686
Patent Number:	D366687
Patent Number:	D367099
Patent Number:	D367310
Patent Number:	D372065
Patent Number:	D415213
Patent Number:	6089586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mbradford@lng-patent.com
Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901-1871

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60925.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford

Total Attachments: 5

source=6092500-20060315-Patent Assignment FromTroxel Co To Troxel Products#page1.tif source=6092500-20060315-Patent Assignment FromTroxel Co To Troxel Products#page2.tif source=6092500-20060315-Patent Assignment FromTroxel Co To Troxel Products#page3.tif source=6092500-20060315-Patent Assignment FromTroxel Co To Troxel Products#page4.tif source=6092500-20060315-Patent Assignment FromTroxel Co To Troxel Products#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to, Ten (\$10.00) Dollars U.S. currency in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE TROXEL COMPANY (the "Assignor"), a corporation of Delaware, hereby does assign, convey, and transfer to TROXEL PRODUCTS, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to any and all subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all reexamination or reissued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter; and

Assignor further covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignor to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor. Assignor also pledges and agrees to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignor including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0849

	ASSIGNOR:
	THE TROXEL COMPANY
	Its: () Selent (2)
	Date: 3/15/06
STATE OF Tennessee)
COUNTY OF Fayette) ss)
Bobby Powlett with whom I am pers himself to be President of	state and county mentioned, personally appeared conally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged THE TROXEL COMPANY, the within named party, at the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein ation by himself as President.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office	in Moscow, Tennessee
this 15th day of March	_, 2006.
	Notary Dublic
	My Commission Expires: July 26, 2006
	Accepted by ASSIGNEE:
	TROXEL PRODUCTS, LLC
	By: June Miller Its: Secretary
	Date: 3/16/06
STATE OF Tennessee)) ss
COUNTY OF Fayette)
Before me, a notary public of the Bruce Miller with whom I am pers himself to be Secretary of	state and county mentioned, personally appeared on ally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged TROXEL PRODUCTS. LLC, the within named party, d the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein ation by himself as
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office this 15 th day of March	in Muscow, Tennessee , 2006. Notary Public
G#DATA\AWW\Troxel - Word Only! lexible Flyer\Patent Assignment from T	My Commission Expires: July 26, 2006

EXHIBIT A				
Title	Country	Type	Status	Appl./ Pat. No.
Apparatus & Method for a Childs Suspended Merry-Go-Round	USA	Util.	Granted	09/633245 6,342,013
Playground Assembly Support Member	USA	Des.	Granted	29/032385 D374902
Hobby Horse With Protective Sheath	USA	Util.	Aband.	08/482301 5,645,489
Sandbox Cover	USA	Des.	Granted	29/031735 D372290
Sandbox Design	USA	Des.	Granted	29/031734 D370960
Playground Assembly Support Member	United Kingdom	Des.	Aband.	2046973
Playground Assembly Support Member	United Kingdom	Util.	Aband.	2043491
Swing Set	USA	Util.	Lapsed	07/996909 5388797
Merry Go Round	USA	Util.	Aband.	09/571998
Ball Cage	USA	Des.	Granted	29/048759 D382618
Flip Over Toy	USA	Util.	Granted	09/020125 6048251
Playground Assembly	Canada	Des.	Granted	95/1205 78267
Playground Assembly	Mexico	Des.	Inactive	D95472 95472
Playground Assembly	France	Des.	Granted	253153 253153
Playground Assembly	United Kingdom	Des.	Lapsed	2046973 2046973
Playground Assembly	Germany	Des.	Granted	M9504965.7 M9504965.7
Playground Assembly Support Member	USA	Des.	Granted	29/055865 D387119

PATENT 18323 FRAME: 085

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0851

Title	Country	Туре	Status	Appl./ Pat. No.
Playground Assembly Support Member	Sweden	Des.	Aband.	94-2380 58576
Playground Assembly Support Member	Mexico	Des.	Granted	95344 8581
Playground Assembly Support Member	France	Des.	Granted	946369 946369
Playground Assembly Support Member	Norway	Des.	Aband.	940733 72892
Playground Assembly Support Member	Spain	Des.	Granted	133880 133880
Playground Assembly Support Members	Canada	Des.	Granted	94/2347 76180
Playground Assembly Support Member	Switzer-land	Des.	Aband.	122016 122016
Playground Assembly Support Member	Denmark	Des.	Aband.	94/1046 1996-0027
Play Gym Hinge (Glide Guard)	USA	Util.	Granted	4,961.558
Knock Down Wheel Assembly	USA	Util.	Aband.	4,966.419
Spring Clip Connection Assembly	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,004,216
Surfer Ride	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,163.828
Swing Seat With New Bracket Design	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,197.925
Swing Connection Guard (Clam Shell)	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,197,926
Childrens Tandem Swing (Rocket Rider)	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,326,326
Play Gym Bearing Cover (Sleeve)	USA	Util.	Aband.	5.338,127
Childrens Swing Contour	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,338,260
Play Gym Construc-tion (Frame Brace)	USA	Util.	Aband.	5.364.312
Childrens Tandem Swing (Rocket Rider)	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,393.268
Bump N Glide Ride	USA	Util.	Aband.	5,505.664
Race N Ride Slide	USA	Util.	Granted	5,842.927

Title	Country	Туре	Status	Appl./ Pat. No.
Grow With Me Pony	USA	Util.	Granted	6,036.604
Bubble Mechanism	USA	Util.	Granted	6,482,096
Corkscrew Ride	USA	Util.	Granted	6,494.787
Electronic Sound Device Boom	USA	Util.	Granted	6,542,613
360 Degree Chain Pivot	USA	Util.	Granted	6,669.394
Surfer Ride Design	USA	Des	Granted	D331,092
Pedestal Pony	USA	Des	Granted	D341.389
Swing Seat Contour Des.	USA	Des	Granted	D343,671
Childrens Play Gym SDXI	USA	Des	Granted	D347,458
Childrens Swring Ride-Rocket Des.	USA	Des	Granted	D350,381
6 Foot Blow Molded Slide	USA	Des	Granted	D363.521
Tower Gyms Pyramid	USA	Des	Granted	D363,524
Gazebo Style Wood Kit	USA	Des	Granted	D366.086
Tower Gyms Pyramid - Continued	USA	Des	Granted	D366,512
Control Tower Wood Kit	USA	Des	Granted	D366.686
Bump N Glide Ride	USA	Des	Granted	D366.687
Star Cruiser Ride	USA	Des	Granted	D367.099
Amusement Center Wood Kit	USA	Des	Granted	D367.310
8 Foot Tunnel Slide	USA	Des	Granted	D372.065
Grow With Me Pony	USA	Des	Granted	D415,213
Scootertrike	USA	Util	Granted	6.089,586
Swing Support	Canada	Des		77,749

RECORDED: 09/28/2006